International
OPEN      ACCESS                                                                                                 Journal
Of Modern Engineering Research (IJMER)
| IJMER | ISSN: 2249–6645 |                     www.ijmer.com               | Vol. 7 | Iss. 2 | Feb. 2017 | 1 |
Experimental Investigation of Axial Capacity and Energy
Absorption of SFRC Columns Confined with CFRP Wrap
Munshi Galib Muktadir
1

Table 1
Specimen
designation
Fiber volume
fraction
(VF)
Fiber aspect
ratio (AR)
Confinement Peak Axial
Stress
(MPa)
Axial Strain at
Peak
SCON - - Unconfined 21.2 0.0006
SCONC - - Confined 33.2 0.0013
SSF1.5-20 1.5% 20 Unconfined 26.7 0.0009
SSF1.5-40 1.5% 40 Unconfined 23.4 0.0009
SSF1.5-60 1.5% 60 Unconfined 18.8 0.0011
SSF1.5-80 1.5% 80 Unconfined 19.7 0.0012
SSF2-20 2.0% 20 Unconfined 26.8 0.0009
SSF2-40 2.0% 40 Unconfined 19.0 0.0010
SSF2-60 2.0% 60 Unconfined 20.7 0.0015
SSF2-80 2.0% 80 Unconfined 18.7 0.0013
SSF1.5-20C 1.5% 20 Confined 47.6 0.0015
SSF1.5-40C 1.5% 40 Confined 41.1 0.0012
SSF1.5-60C 1.5% 60 Confined 47.0 0.0020
SSF1.5-80C 1.5% 80 Confined 41.6 0.0017
SSF2-20C 2.0% 20 Confined 47.4 0.0015
SSF2-40C 2.0% 40 Confined 39.8 0.0015
SSF2-60C 2.0% 60 Confined 49.0 0.0019
SSF2-80C 2.0% 80 Confined 39.0 0.0017
Table 1 presents the summary of results for all the 18 specimens that were tested. Peak axial stresses and axial
strains at peak are shown in the rightmost two columns of the table. These results allow several significant
observations be made on different aspects of the experimental study. In the following sections, these
observations are presented under different titles.